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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1. VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS RN MHLONGO +2 19371/21

2. SE NKOANA Vs RAF 59581/16
3. ANDPROES PTYLTD VS T KHORCMMBI +1 19369/21
4. MV NGOBENI VS AAF 13990/13
5. MPSHIBA VS RAF 70713/16
6. NP BALETE VS RAF 48859/17
7. EXPARTE MGT TRUST 28357/21

8. EX PARTE D BRITO 26188/21




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18,

19.

20.

WP FICK

A'A)

SHERIFF CF GERMISTON SOUTH VS

CHANGING TIDES

Ni MAWELA

B/C OF MANHATTAN HEIGHTS

STANDARD BANK

FNB

EX PARTE C KNOUWDS

FNB

WITBANK MEAT PROCESSORS

ABSA BANK

B/C OF STELLENBERG

VS

VS

VA

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES

S CELE

MP VAN VUUREN

SN LETLHAKA

S NDWAYI

MK MAKHULELA +1

MG MASHABANE

LT NKOMO +1

ROOIKRAAL SLAGHUIS

JF LUNDIE

NI SADIKGE +1

29784/21

29124/17

56415/20

43757/20

5251/20

33637/19

16332/21

17671/21

18486/21

50010/20

83157/19

40192/19




2i. FNB VS MS MPUNGOSE 13814/17

22. BANZi TRADE 31 VS CHILLIE CHILD BUSINESS 8472/21

23. ABSA BANK VS KM LUBOYA +4 35785/19

24. GA MEKGWE 'S RAF 27656/19
25. FNB V5 M) RALEFATANE 54772/16
26. N HARTZENBERG &) FB HARTZENBERG 26803/20
27. THE B/C OF SILVILLE VS S MBOTY!I 61296/20
28. EX PARTE L) DREYER 27408/21
29. LD MASELANE VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS  24315/21
30. INVESTEC BANK Vs JCSHD INTERNATIONAL 12680/20
31. V MAGIDA VS RAF 26243/20

|

32. NEDBANK VS LITTLE SWIFT INVEST 11165/21

33. EXPARTE AE GOLDSWAIN 27368/21




34. EX PARTE WEST BELEGGING TRUST 28356/21

35. EXPARTE JS LA GRANGE 27293/21




29 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

36. SPEKTRUM FOLDING

37. iE KLEYN

38. THE B/C OF EL-RO!

39. THE B/C OF VILLA LUCCA

40. EX PARTE UJ DREYER

41. EX PARTE DP BROOKS

42. SV MABOEA

43, SAVYON BUILDING

44. NEDBANK

45. GB JELENI

A

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

V5

STARS SIGN & PRINT

RAF

L RAPHELA

ZK MAHOTLE +2

RAF

TN MABOGO +1

B DE BRUYN

RAF

29040/20

40648/19

91173/19

12339/19

27408/21

28968/21

24845/20

5557/21

87223/19

63109/16




46.

47,

48,

49,

50.

51

52.

53.

54,

55.

57.

L FILIPOV Vs

EX PARTE R PRETORIUS

MNO HAYWOCD +1 Vs

EX PARTE J CELINSKi

FS MPHAHLELE VS
THE B/C MERCURY V5

EX PARTE F JANSEN VAN RENSBURG

STANDARD BANK VS

KILLARNEY MALL PROPERTIES VS

PL MKWANE Vs
. IPS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD Vs

KH MASILO A

JS NGOBENI +1 19366/21

16811/21
H DU PLESSIS +1 32377/21

26744/21

RAF 72149/15
Mi MALLANE +1 87434/19
25453/21

SP MBELE 29158/17
GQ FAAHIONS CC 19361/21

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG  4232/20

NOMSA ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTIONS  5558/21

RAF 63888/19




58.

58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

D LEKHOELEA

CENTPRET PROPERTIES

FNB

ASTFiN NORTH

CHANGING TIDES

A WEINBERG

ENB

IPS INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE H WEFELMEIER

B/C OF GREENSTONE GATE

EX PARTE TA LAWRENCE

EX PARTE CJ VILIOEN

LCSWARTZ +1

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

SUNNYSIDE LIFESTYLE LOUNGE

B CONNCWAY

CAJOMA DRUKKERS

AM NZIMA

THE MEC GAUTENG HEALTH

GT MANYAKA

AM LEKALAKALA +1

MF YUSUF +3

DORELDU PTY LTD

34459/18

5559/21

22043/21

23297/20

1026/21

38302/11

5586/20

5563/21

15892/21

62415/19

55296/20

40632/21

36767/20




29 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFCRE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLAMCHLAKA A!

71. THE SHERIFF BOKSBURG A K MOSIA 54853/17

72. EATH CON TRADING VS MINTOLOGICCA MINING 16232/21

73. TCNGWATLA VS RAF 44113/18

74. FNB A EP MTSHWENI 34518/20

75. SA LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL A P PRETORIUS 6203/21

76. STANDARD BANK VS 5G ERASMUS 16076/20
77. FNB VS M ZWANE 9590/20
78. T ELOFF VS RAF 77944/17

|

79. PICK N PAY RETAILERS V5 MAGOVENI PHARMACEUTICAL 62161/20




80.

a1,

32.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

0.

91.

CHANGING TIDES

FNB

JH GRIESEL

EX PARTE P GREEN

MJ RASEGATLA

EX PARTE WM VAN WYK

EX PARTE ! SYDOW

EX PARTE CC BAKER

JM BOURDILLON

JK MAKHONDOQ

LISA FILIPOV

L DAMBUZA

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

SS MOLWANTWA +1

DR MCKOENA +1

WJ SCHOEMAN +1

TMABUNDA +1

RAF

RAF

S BENYA +2

INFO OFFICER DEP HEALTH GAUTENG 48887/20 |:|
|
|

52206/20

6740/21

94067/1%

26745/21

62719/16

43510/21

43511/21

43512721

14349/17

3872/21

19367/21



S2. EX PARTE J OLIVIER 43504/21
83. EXPARTE NT NTULI 43515/21
94. NED3ANK VS tivt LEKOEKOE 52526/16
95. B VAN DER BANK VS RAF 71638/19
S6. T BALATA VS RAF 17918/21
57. NEDBANK VS ZG NDUNGANE 69273/19
98. B/C OF WINDSOR HEIGHTS VS SKYARICA PROPERTIES 8551/19
99. RA MUTHABINE VS RP MUTHABINE 33894/21
100. STANDARD BANK VS 55 GUMEDE

88459/18
101. H & S MANSIONS VS SD LEDWABA +1 5561/21
102. NS MOKOENA Vs RAF 24695/18
103. P GOVENDER Vs RAF 61148/18 ;

104. AUDIT CONNECTING INC VS PLAZA BOARD CENTRE 1258/21




105. RK SEGOQA Vs OA SEGOCA 28360/21

106. EX PARTE H COERTZE 42166/21




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA]

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1. FNB BANKLTD VS M N SEAGENG 26349/21
2. DARK FIBRE AFRICA LTD VS WIRELS CONNECT LTD 12298/21
3. NB MCUBA VS M E MCUBA 72391/17
4. AICOMPUTERS VS B P VON BERG 36201/21
5. SMCPHERSON VS W MC PHERSON 52925/20
6. MCHETTY VS P LINGHAM 64385/20
7. MA GAS SUPPLIERS VS TRIO SPECIALIZED WELDING 28359/21 ‘
8. IHBOTHA+1 VS N VAN ZYL 30302/21

9. TCLOURENS+1 Vs SIXBAR TRADING 6008/21




10.

11.

12,

13,

14,

15.

16.

i7.

18.

19.

20.

21

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

R VAN WYK

EX PARTE; E YIMBA+1

PAULSTAY LTD

C M GOMES

EX PARTE: SE YONO+1

METROMITCH SHAREBLOCK

VIUSELELA INVESTMENTS

B P MAKHUBELA

L J MASHILE

FNB BANKLTD

Vs

)

VS

VS

VS

A

Vs

VS

VS

VS

C&E SMITH FAMILY TRUST

T L SCHOEMAN+1

P VAN WYK

TG KHUNOU+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

FZ WARURE+]

SASAT+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

I M MASHILE

Z A MON!

28531/21

2169/20

65730/20

39202/21

19360/21

64298/20

64891/20

19368/21

19364/21

1288/21

37881/21

32643/20




22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

EX PARTE: R HARMSE

S UY ORREN

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE : H GALVIN

| WEPENAAR

SBSA

M L HARIBHAI +1

J CBOUWER

FNB

B E BEARD

DARK FIBRE AFRICA

M GELDENHUYS

Pl BURGER

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

J H ORREN

SDNENE +1

ANZI PLANT HIRE SERVICES

S VAN RHYN

ST RAMCSA

INFINITUM HOLDINGS

GALADRIEE INVESTMENT

TEBEARD

WIRELS CONNECT

TRUSTEE OF P MANGANYA FAM

V BOOYSEN

31100/21

40461/18

7475/20

21232/15

29132/21

65227/18

14905/21

22389/21

35491/20

54287/19

12298/21

57206/16

32167/21




27 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

35. A HARRIS LA J M HARRIS 32028/21

36. FNB BANK LTD Vs DTMOHLALA+L 34504/20

37. STD BANKLTD VS F PHIRI 54682/19

38. L FILIPOV-STELLENBERG 'S M M MAMPURU+1 19358/21

39. EX PARTE: M SLABBERT 28922/21

40. EX PARTE: CRITICAL CHAIN LTD 67423/14

41. P A OPPERMAN VS J A OPPERMAN 34292/21

42. 0YJOOD Vs RAF 24962/19

43. j L DRESSLER V5 A DERECKSEN 86722/19 |
)

44, B/C OF JAAPUNI VS T K MASUMPA 60552/20




45,

46.

47.

48,

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

EX PARTE: CC MEYER

B L MCSWANG

A B MAROLE

C H MAGEZI

SB GUARANTEE

E F BEZUIENHOUT

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

C S JARDINE

C BADENHORST

S M NKOANA+12

STD BANKLTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

B MAROLE

MINISTER OF POLICE

S P MOGAPI

M P BEZUIDENHOUT

R S TAUNYANE

H W THERON+1

D E IARDINE

P J BADENHORST

C B MALULEKA+5

L K MAQUNGO+1

33364/21

65349/15

25746/16

28807/20

20030/21

21649/21

16328/21

32309/212

4498/21

29118/21

5983/21

62422/20




57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

D CDELGADQO VS
SB GUARANTEE Vs
D KCOCONG VS
SBSA Vs
EX PARTYE: R FOURIE +1

ABSA VS
SAVYON BUILDING LTD VS
EX PARTE: M MZIZI

D VAN HEES VS

TECHNOLOQGIES ACCEPTANCES +2

M H DU BOI5 VS

VIRTUAL AIRTIME VS

M L DELGADO

E NDIMANDE

RAE

MA RAMATLOTLO

V MKHWANANZI

T KSEOPA +1

G M VAN HEES

VS TN MOKOENA +1

F W DU BOIS

JD DE LANGE

1937/18

93989/19

41874/15

47801/19

33122/21

11821/21

19370/21

59527/20

23535/21

51465/18

33801/21

32022/21




27 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ

69. EX PARTE: } BRAZER 30778/21
70. EX PARTE: CJ VENTER 33123/21
71. M VAN ZYL VS JSVAN ZYL 34944/21
72. UMBUTHO CivIL VS PHOENIX TANKS LTD 18662/20
73. G F MARX A BA DEVELOPMENT 38416/20
74. F MADONSELA VS RAF 26097/17
75. T VAN DEVENTER VS RAF 82079/16
76. ABSA BANKLTD VS T M LEOLO+1 41998/19
77. SJROOS Vs J P ROSSOUW 30201/21
78. SB GUARANTEE VS P K MOOKGO 58128/19

79. M HAYWOQOD+2 Vs P S JANSE VAN RENSBURG+1 28906/21




8C.

8L

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

N P AUDREY A P CHITEKU

T KUBYANA Vs J KUBYANA

N  MDHLALOSE V5 RAF

M M MHANGANI VS €S MHANGANI
H KRUGER VS L F KRUGER+2
CR DE JONGH VS B DE IONGH
B/C OF ELSIE JOUBERT VS E M MALEKA+1
EX PARTE: E CROMHOUT+1

EX PARTE; H L HOOK

J T KGONGWANA V5 J KGONGWANA

EX PARTE: J TSOTETSI

N M YAWA A HPCSA+3

21703/20

23030/21

70923/17

33659/20

33806/19

36146/21

19318/20

30779/21

31004/20

34366/19

8149/21

82352/18




82.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

g9.

100.

101.

102.

ABSA BANK

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: | G TERBLANCHE

EX PARTE : N A NGOKOANA

SBSA

J KORF

EX PARTE: H C TAAIBOSCH

F CLAASEN

CHANGINGB TIDES

Y RAUTENBACH

RS VENTER

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

A

K E MOCHOELE

G J I THERON

1D MONWANE

H GREYLING

J CLAASEN

§ F DEYSEL

CJ RAUTENBACH

H VENTER

6715/21

56326/1¢9

27271/21

65212/20

31956/15

12683/20

34169/21

35091/21

6825/21

29222/20

55963/19




DFFICE OF THE CHiEF JUSTCE
REPLEBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICS

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of Saouth Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X867, Pretoria, 0CO1
Tel No: {012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3415 1995

Unopposed Motions Roll Directives

27,29 September 2021 01 October 2021
Before the Honourable Acting Judge Phahlamchlaka

Kindly note that Honourable Acting Judge Phahlamohlaka directs
that:

s Matters will be heard on Microsoft Teams.
e A link will be circulated on Monday morning or a day before the matter will be

heard.
o All matters that are on Unopposed roll and has become opposed must be removed

from the unopposed roll.

® Parties in divorce proceedings are required to upload affidavits of their evidence,
marriage certificate and signed settlement agreement if any.

e Email draft order in word format to TSibanda@judiciary.org.za.

Kind regards:
Thabiso Sibanda




